



## MOUNTING LAMP ON VEHICLE

- A. Vertical axis of lamp should be perpendicular to the road.
- B. Check lamp mounting after driving 100-200 km.

1. Drill minimum  $\varnothing$  25 mm hole in roof.
2. Put wire through hole, and put lamp to roof.
3. Put rubber pad (2), steel washer (3), washer M12 (4), and nut M12 (5) through the wire and screw it.

No	Description	QTY
1	Lamp	1
2	Rubber pad	1
3	Steel washer	1
4	Spring washer M12	1
5	Nut M12	1
6	Mounting surface	-

